1-48
KTE-24C KHE-24VKHE-24H
■ Features
• Full voltage (24V DC), transformer, resistor, and rectification bridge types are available for various power
supplies.
• An even lighting surface provided by bright LEDs (equivalent brightness of an incandescent lamp).
• Five vivid lighting colors available: milky white, red, green, orange, and yellow.
• Snap-on or clamp mounting is available.
• A built-in protective diode efficiently resists reverse voltage.
• LED units can be easily replaced from the front surface.
• RoHS directive compliant.
Lighting Color
Rated VoltageModel Name Mounting Method
■ Model Designation
Model Name
KHE
KTE
KRE
KBE
Rated Voltage
24V DC
100V AC
110V AC
200V AC
220V AC
48V DC
100V DC
110V DC
24V AC
48V AC/DC
100V AC/DC
110V AC/DC
Converter Type
Full voltage
(Converter not required)
Transformer and
bridge (ET-7)
Resistor (ER-7)
Bridge (EB-7)
Resistor and
bridge (EB-7)
          Code Voltage
4 24V
6 48V
7 100V
8 110V
9 200V
U 220V
Code Mounting Method
Note: The bezel color is black.
Code Lighting Color
W Milky white
R Red
G Green
O Orange
Y Yellow
LED Square Lights
C
H
V
Clamp type with screw clamp C
Snap-on type with snap clamp H (for
vertical mount)
Snap-on type with snap clamp V (for
horizontal mount)
C Clamp type with screw clamp C
KHE / KTE / KRE / KBE-24
 ※1  ※2  ※3  ※4
  ※1   ‐ 24   ※2   ‐  ※3      ※4
1-49
■ Specifications
Item Model KHE-24 KTE-24 KRE-24 KBE-24
148V DC ±10%     24V AC ±10%＊
Rated Voltage
24V DC ±10%
100V AC ±10% 200V AC ±10%
100V DC ±10%
    48V AC/DC ±10%
110V AC ±10% 220V AC ±10%
110V DC ±10%
   100V AC/DC ±10%
 110V AC/DC ±10%
Rated Current 20mA 25mA 13mA 18mA                 18mA
Insulation Resistance 100MΩ or more between live parts and ground (unit display box) measured by 500V DC megohmmeter